- Paul Barnett

From: harriet thorpe <harrietthorpe12@gmail.com>
Sent: 25 June 2019 10:24

To: Paul Barnett

Subject: Fwd: The Forge

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: harriet thorpe <harrietthorpel2 @outlook.com>

Date: Tue, 25 Jun 2019 09:18:20 +0000

Subject: Fwd: The Forge

To: "harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com" <harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com>

Get Outlook for iOS<https://aka.ms/o0ukef>
From: ken hanna <khp.services@live.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 8:50:49 AM
To: harrietthorpe12@outlook.com

Subject: The Forge

To whom it may concern,

This email is to confirm that | have carried out a site visit at the following;

The Forge

Branch Rd

The Reddings

Cheltenham

GL51 6RH

| can confirm that the properties located on this site are connected to the mains gas supply of natural gas.
| am unable to carry out any inspection or testing on the upstream pipework supplying any of the properties.
My details are;

Me Ken Hanna

KHP Services

40 Ashwood Way

Gloucester

GL33JE

Tel: 07790597008

Gas safe registration number: 545806

if you have any other queries then please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Ken Hanna

' am unable to carry out




Sent from my iPhone



- Paul Barnett

From: harriet thorpe <harrietthorpe12@gmail.com>
Sent: 10 June 2019 17:59

To: Paul Barnett

Subject: Re: forge park branch road cheltenham

hi paul i am just waiting for fire certificate to be sent to me i have spoke to two gas plumbers they can not give me a
certificate as the forge park is on mains gas and elec man has gave me certificate for the outside lights i am
responsable for on park i will get forms to you end of this week thank you john thorpe ref the forge park

On 24/05/2019, Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk <Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk> wrote:

> No problem John enjoy your holiday

> emmn Original Message-----

> From: harriet thorpe [mailto:harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com)

> Sent: 24 May 2019 09:47

> To: Paul Barnett

> Subject: Re: forge park branch road cheltenham

>

> hi paul

> i have got the license pack i am going away saturday for
> two weeks i will be getting new certificate sorted and get the forms
> soon as i get back best regards john thorpe

>

> 0n 20/05/2019, Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk

> <Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk> wrote:

>> Hi John,

>>

>> | will put a new one in the post.
>>

>> Regards

>>

>> Paul Barnett

>>

>> meem Original Message-----

>> From: harriet thorpe [mailto:harrietthorpe1l2@gmail.com]

>> Sent: 20 May 2019 11:24

>> To: Paul Barnett

>> Subject: Re: forge park branch road cheltenham

>>

>> hi paul

>> i believe you sent site license pack to my accountants

>> office,they have informed me they have mislaid it somewhere so would
>> you please post to following address

>> : buttercups ,tewksbury road,norton ,gloucester,gl2 9lg or would you
>> rather i come to your office and pick it up in person ?

>> best regards john thorpe

>> - reference forge park .

>>

>>

>> On 13/05/2019, harriet thorpe <harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com> wrote:
>>> hello mr barnett

-




>>> sorry to bother you as i am trying to

>>> keep on top of things have turners park group informed you of the
>>> sale of the forge yet ?

>>> best regards john thorpe

>>>

>>>0n 03/05/2019, Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk
>>><Paul.Barnett@cheltenham.gov.uk> wrote:

>>>>Thank you Mr Thorpe

>>>> | will forward you an application pack into the post once | have
>>>> been notified of the sale by the former licence holder

>>>>

>>>> Yours sincerely

>>>>

>>>> Paul

>>>>

>>>> --—--Qriginal Message-----

>>>> From: harriet thorpe [mailto:harrietthorpe12 @gmail.com]
>>>> Sent: 03 May 2019 12:49

>>>> To: Paul Barnett

>>>> Subject: Re: forge park branch road cheltenham

>>>>
>>>> hi paul
>>>> just quick one i spoke to my solicitor thursday she was

>>>> sending you a letter about the license ,any problems give me a call
>>>> regards john thorpe .

>>>>

>>>>This email (and any attachments) is an official Cheltenham Borough
>>>> Council document. The information in this email and attachments is
>>>> provided for the intended recipient. If you receive this email in
>>>> error, please advise the sender by return email and delete the
>>>> original message from your server.

>>>> This e-mail is believed to be free of viruses but it is your

>>>> responsibility to carry out all necessary checks and the council
>>>>does not accept any liability in connection with it.

>>>>

>>>>The security of any information sent by email to the council cannot
>>>> be guaranteed. Any information sent to the council may be made
>>>> available to the public, copied to other council officials or

>>>> outside agencies in line with legislation and data sharing
>>>>agreements. Any personal data sent to the council may be used in
>>>>accordance with the council's Privacy Notices

>>>> https://www.cheltenham.gov.uk/info/81/how_we_use__your_data
>>>>

>>>

>>

>> This email (and any attachments) is an official Cheltenham Borough
>> Council

>>document. The information in this email and attachments is provided for
>> the

>> intended recipient. If you receive this email in error, please advise the
>>sender by return email and delete the original message from your server.
>> This e-mail is believed to be free of viruses but it is your

>> responsibility

>>to carry out all necessary checks and the council does not accept any
>> liability in connection with it.

>>




>> The security of any information sent by email to the council cannot be

© >> guaranteed. Any information sent to the council may be made available to
>> the

>> public, copied to other council officials or outside agencies in line

>> with

>> legislation and data sharing agreements. Any personal data sent to the

>> council may be used in accordance with the council's Privacy Notices

>> https://www.cheltenham.gov.uk/info/81/how_we_use_your_data

>>

>

> This email (and any attachments) is an official Cheltenham Borough Council
> document. The information in this email and attachments is provided for the
> intended recipient. If you receive this email in error, please advise the

> sender by return email and delete the original message from your server.

> This e-mail is believed to be free of viruses but it is your responsibility

> to carry out all necessary checks and the council does not accept any

> liability in connection with it.

>

> The security of any information sent by email to the council cannot be

> guaranteed. Any information sent to the council may be made available to the
> public, copied to other council officials or outside agencies in line with

> legislation and data sharing agreements. Any personal data sent to the

> council may be used in accordance with the council's Privacy Notices

> https://www.cheltenham.gov.uk/info/81/how_we_use_your_data

>







. Paul Barnett

From: harriet thorpe <harrietthorpe12@gmail.com>
Sent: 25 June 2019 10:24

To: Paul Barnett

Subject: Fwd: The Forge

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: harriet thorpe <harrietthorpe12 @outlook.com>

Date: Tue, 25 Jun 2019 09:18:20 +0000

Subject: Fwd: The Forge

To: "harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com" <harrietthorpel2 @gmail.com>

Get Outlook for i0S<https.//aka.ms/o0ukef>
From: ken hanna <khp.services@live.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, June 25, 2019 8:50:49 AM

To: harrietthorpel2@outlook.com

Subject: The Forge

To whom it may concern,

This email is to confirm that | have carried out a site visit at the following;

The Forge

Branch Rd

The Reddings

Cheltenham

GL51 6RH

| can confirm that the properties located on this site are connected to the mains gas supply of natural gas.
| am unable to carry out any inspection or testing on the upstream pipework supplying any of the properties.
My details are;

Me Ken Hanna

KHP Services

40 Ashwood Way

Gloucester

GL33JE

Tel: 07790597008

Gas safe registration number; 545806

If you have any other queries then please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Ken Hanna

I am unable to carry out




Sent from my iPhone



